## RESOLUTION NO. 2020-01

**WHEREAS,** David Piper currently provides sewage enforcement officer services to Warriors Mark Township; and

**WHEREAS,** David Piper has provided Warriors Mark Township with his Fee Schedule for the year 2020, and said Fee Schedule is attached hereto and marked as Exhibit "A" and is hereby incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth at length; and

**WHEREAS,** with the exceptions noted herein below, the Board of Supervisors of Warriors Mark Township desires to utilize the services provided by Mr. Piper as sewage enforcement officer for Warriors Mark Township for the year 2020.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** with the exceptions noted herein below the Board of Supervisors of Warriors Mark Township hereby resolves, and it is hereby resolved, that the Township utilize David Piper as its sewage enforcement officer for the year 2020, and that the Township hereby approves Mr. Piper's fee schedule for the year 2020 (subject to the exceptions noted herein below) as the same is set forth in Exhibit "A" attached to Resolution No. 2020-01.

Exceptions: The suggested local agency fee appearing in Paragraph 4) under "NON-REIMBURSABLE ACTIVITIES" OF Exhibit "A" (i.e. a ten (10%) percent surcharge) is hereby rejected. Said local agency fee shall be 100% rather than 110% of non-reimbursable activities.

This Resolution made and adopted this 6<sup>th</sup> day of January 2020.

	WARRIORS MARK BOARD OF SUPERVISOR
	Peter Liese, Supervisor
ATTEST:	Rodney L. Marshall, Supervisor
Julie Brenneman, Secretary	
	L. Stewart Neff, Supervisor